point operators are advised to carefully assess the costs, risks and benefits associated with the 

installation, operation and maintenance of RVMs in order to avoi d financial losses or other 

impacts.  

Defini tions  

Cost  RVM  Value of the RVM together with the associated financing costs, which 

amount to €21,000.00 (twenty - one thousand euros) for a ½ Euro pallet 

RVM and € 27,000.00 (twenty - seven thousand euros) for a 1 Euro pallet 

RVM  

Automatic 

Collection 

Handling  Costs  

€ 0,02896 (two point eight hundred and ninety - six cents ) for 2026, 

periodically updated in line with the evolution of the actual costs of the 

30% more efficient Collection  Points  

Fixed Component 

of Automatic 

Collection 

Handling Costs  

€ 0,00926 (zero point nine hundred and twenty - six cents ) for 2026, 

periodically updated in line with the evolution of the actual costs of the 

30% more efficient Collection Points . 

Commencement 

of Operations  

Date of processing of the first package of the Deposit and Re turn  

System by RVM